
Methuen High School  
Fall 2017 Athletic Start Date Information 

Sport Level Start 
Date 

Start 
Time 

Location Head Coach Contact Info 

Cross Country 
(Running) 

All interested 
No Cut  

8/24/17 9:00am-
11:00am 

Methuen High School 
Klimas Fieldhouse 

Kevin Alliette  
Erin Coleman 

knalliette@methuen.k12.ma.us  
encoleman@methuen.k12.ma.us 

Field Hockey Freshman 
JV 
Varsity 

8/24/17 
8/24/17 
8/24/17 

8:00am-
12:00pm 

Nicholson Stadium 
Lower Turf Field 
(All Levels) 

Kristen Swales knswales@methuen.k12.ma.us 

Football Varsity 
JV 
Freshman  

8/18/17 
8/18/17 
8/21/17 

8:00 am 
8:00 am 
9:00 am 

Nicholson Stadium 
Football Field 
Nicholson Stadium 

Tom Ryan tsryan@methuen.k12.ma.us 

Boys Soccer Freshman 
JV  
Varsity 

8/24/17 
8/24/17 
8/24/17 

8:00am 
8:00am 
8:00am 

Tenney Grammar 
(All levels report to 
Tenney at 8:00 am) 

Sean Dorgan sndorgan@methuen.k12.ma.us 

Girls Soccer Freshman  
JV 
Varsity 

8/24/17 
8/24/17 
8/24/17 

8:00am 
8:00am 
8:00am 

Tenney Grammar 
(All levels report to 
Tenney at 8:00 am) 

Tim Gordon tygordon@methuen.k12.ma.us 

Golf All Interested 8/24/17 6am Merrimack Golf Course Jason Symmes jnsymmes@methuen.k12.ma.us 

Swimming/Diving All Interested 
Male/Female 

8/24/17 9:30am Greater Lawrence Tech Jason Smith jnsmith@methuen.k12.ma.us 

Girls Volleyball Frosh/Soph 
Varsity  
Varsity 

8/24/17 
 
8/24/17 

8-10am 
10-12 
2-4 

Methuen High School 
Klimas Fieldhouse 

Matt Twomey mwtwomey@methuen.k12.ma.us  

*All athletes must have a current physical on file with the school nurse in order to participate in Athletics at Methuen High School 
Physicals are good for 13 months.  For more information contact Matt Curran, Athletic Director at mwcurran@methuen.k12.ma.us  
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