Methuen High School Fall 2017 Athletic Start Date Information

Sport	Level	Start Date	Start Time	Location	Head Coach	Contact Info
Cross Country (Running)	All interested No Cut	8/24/17	9:00am- 11:00am	Methuen High School Klimas Fieldhouse	Kevin Alliette Erin Coleman	knalliette@methuen.k12.ma.us encoleman@methuen.k12.ma.us
Field Hockey	Freshman JV Varsity	8/24/17 8/24/17 8/24/17	8:00am- 12:00pm	Nicholson Stadium Lower Turf Field (All Levels)	Kristen Swales	knswales@methuen.k12.ma.us
Football	Varsity JV Freshman	8/18/17 8/18/17 8/21/17	8:00 am 8:00 am 9:00 am	Nicholson Stadium Football Field Nicholson Stadium	Tom Ryan	tsryan@methuen.k12.ma.us
Boys Soccer	Freshman JV Varsity	8/24/17 8/24/17 8/24/17	8:00am 8:00am 8:00am	Tenney Grammar (All levels report to Tenney at 8:00 am)	Sean Dorgan	sndorgan@methuen.k12.ma.us
Girls Soccer	Freshman JV Varsity	8/24/17 8/24/17 8/24/17	8:00am 8:00am 8:00am	Tenney Grammar (All levels report to Tenney at 8:00 am)	Tim Gordon	tygordon@methuen.k12.ma.us
Golf	All Interested	8/24/17	6am	Merrimack Golf Course	Jason Symmes	jnsymmes@methuen.k12.ma.us
Swimming/Diving	All Interested Male/Female	8/24/17	9:30am	Greater Lawrence Tech	Jason Smith	jnsmith@methuen.k12.ma.us
Girls Volleyball	Frosh/Soph Varsity Varsity	8/24/17 8/24/17	8-10am 10-12 2-4	Methuen High School Klimas Fieldhouse	Matt Twomey	mwtwomey@methuen.k12.ma.us

^{*}All athletes must have a current physical on file with the school nurse in order to participate in Athletics at Methuen High School Physicals are good for 13 months. For more information contact Matt Curran, Athletic Director at mwcurran@methuen.k12.ma.us